
Mary Poppins Rehearsals 

This half term, all rehearsals will be from 15:00-16:15 (unless otherwise stated). 

Date Acting Scene Dance Singing Stage Crew 
 
Monday 30th October  
 

Scene 13: Cherry Tree Lane 
Miss Andrews, Mary Poppins, Jane, 
Michael, Winifred, Policeman, 
George 

 George (Cohen)  

Tuesday 31st October  
 

Scene 14: Jane, Michael, Bert, Mary 
Poppins 

ELITE – STEP IN TIME DANCE All Choir and Chorus  

Wednesday 1st November 
 

Scene 15: George, Messenger 
(Darcey Pearce), Michael, Mary 
Poppins, Winifred, Bert, Jane 

Year 7 and 8 dancers/chorus   

Thursday 2nd November  
 

Scene 16: Jane, Winifred, Michael, 
Mary, Bird Woman, George 

 Jane, Winifred, Michael, Mary, 
Bird Woman, George 

Set club 

Monday 6th November  
 

Scene 17: Inside Bank 
Chairman, George, Winifred, any 
year 10 Clerks who would like to be 
in the acting scene. 

   

Tuesday 7th November 
 

 ELITE REHEARSAL Delilah – Anything can Happen  

Wednesday 8th November 
 

Scene 18: Cherry Tree Lane 
Michael, Mary Poppins, Jane, Bert 

Year 7 and 8 dancers/chorus   

Monday 13th November 
 

KS3 DANCE LIVE AUDITIONS IN MAIN HALL  
(15:00-16:30) 

Isla Wren, Cohen Bates 
Zak Smith 
Delilah Butler-Deacon 

 

Tuesday 14th November 
 

KS4 DANCE LIVE AUDITIONS IN MAIN HALL  
(15:00-16:30) 

  

Wednesday 15th November 
 

Scene 19: Cherry Tree Lane 
Jane, Michael, Winifred, George, 
Mary Poppins 

Year 7 and 8 dancers/chorus   

Thursday 16th November FULL CAST FINALE FULL CAST FINALE FULL CAST FINALE Set club 
 
 



Monday 20th November 
 

WHOLE CAST RUN ACT 2 UNTIL 16:30 ALL STAGE CREW 
15:00-16:30 

Tuesday 21st November 
 

ALL SINGING PARTS AND SOLO 
SONGS 

ELITE DANCERS – STEP IN TIME ALL SINGING PARTS AND SOLO 
SONGS 

ALL STAGE CREW  

Wednesday 22nd November 
 

WHOLE CAST RUN ACT 1 UNTIL 16:30 ALL STAGE CREW 
15:00-16:30 

 
Thursday 23rd November 
 

WHOLE CAST RUN THROUGH UNTIL 17:00 AND COSTUME ALL STAGE CREW 
15:00-17:00 

 
Monday 27th November 
 

MAIN CAST ONLY INCLUDING ALL SOLO SINGERS  

 
Tuesday 28th November 
 

WHOLE CAST RUN ACT 1 
15:00-16:30 

ALL STAGE CREW 
15:00-16:30 

 
Wednesday 29th November 
 

 WHOLE CAST RUN ACT 2 
15:00-16:30 

ALL STAGE CREW 
15:00-16:30 

 
Thursday 30th November 
 

WHOLE CAST FULL RUN THROUGH 
15:15-17:30 

ALL STAGE CREW 
15:15-17:30 

 
Monday 4th December 
 

FULL CAST TECH RUN 
TIMES OF EACH CHARACTER/GROUP WILL BE GIVEN LATER 

ALL STAGE CREW 
ALL DAY 

 
Tuesday 5th December 
 

ALL DAY DRESS REHEARSAL AND MATINEE TO JUNIOR SCHOOL 
(FINISH 15:30) 

ALL STAGE CREW 
ALL DAY 

 
Wednesday 6th December 
 

EVENING PERFORMANCE AT 18:30 
(PUPILS NEEDED FROM 17:30-20:45) 

ALL STAGE CREW 
EVENING ONLY 

Thursday 7th December EVENING PERFORMANCE AT 18:30 
(PUPILS NEEDED FROM 17:30-20:45) 

ALL STAGE CREW 
EVENING ONLY 

Friday 8th December EVENING PERFORMANCE AT 18:30 
(PUPILS NEEDED FROM 17:30-20:45) 

ALL STAGE CREW 
EVENING ONLY 

 


